# GENERAL LAWS

#### CHAPTER 156.

## AN ACT TO MAKE SECTIONS ONE (1). TWO (2) AND THREE (3) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY (120) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN (1877) APPLICABLE TO KANDIYOHI COUNTY, RELATIVE TO SALARIES OF COUNTY AUDITORS AND COUNTY TREASURERS OF SUCH COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

**SECTION 1.** That the provisions of sections one (1), two (2) and three (3) of chapter one hundred and twenty (120) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventyseven (1877), shall be in full force and effect in the county of Kandiyohi, and be applicable to the County Auditor and County Treasurer of said Kandiyohi county and that said County Auditor and County Treasurer of Kandiyohi county. shall be paid and compensated for their services according to the provisions of said sections one (1), two (2) and three (3) of chapter one hundred and twenty (120) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877). Provided, only, that the Board of County Commissioners of said county may allow the County Treasurer of said Kandiyohi county, besides the compensation of said County Treasurer for his services, by said act fixed, a reasonable compensation for necessary clerk hire, not to exceed in any one year the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.)

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 11, 1881.

### CHAPTER 157.

# AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE (131) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (1875). ENTITLED AN ACT TO REGULATE THE CATCHING OF FISH IN FREE-BORN LAKE, IN FREEBORN\_COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of chapter one hundred and thirty-one (131) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875), is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Compensation.